OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact

and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2: That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2012

appropriation be increased from two hundred and fifty million, ninety- six

thousand, nine -hundred and ninety- three dollars ($ 250, 096, 993. 00) to two

hundred fifty-eight million, five hundred and fifty-nine thousand, nine -hundred and

ninety- three dollars ($ 258, 559, 993. 00), as summarized in the document attached

hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the

City Manager to expend and/ or encumber up to two hundred fifty-eight million, 

five hundred and fifty-nine thousand, nine -hundred and ninety-three dollars

258, 559, 993. 00) for Fiscal Year 2012 for all Funds. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law. 

ZT rZ: e
Eliz th B. Tisdahl, Mayor

Attest: 

Rodney GreKe, City Clerk